More closings will be 
done on the 10th of January if everything goes smoothly.   

COUNCIL MEMBER GARY STEINRUCK ARRIVED AT THIS TIME. 

POLICE: 

 Police Chief Joshua Laidacker reported that during the month of December the police 
responded to 206 (two hundred six) activity reports as recorded by the Columbia County 
Communications Center. 

 All vehicles are running well at this time. 

 Chief has suspended the use of the ENRADD system until the weather improves. 

 Officers Travelpiece and Witherite are now covering shifts on their own and Officer Souchuck